Housing Services

London Borough of Bexley Civic Offices 2 Watling Street Bexleyheath Kent DA6 7AT



www.bexley.gov.uk

xxxxxxxx@xxxxxx.xxx

The person dealing with this matter is: Hazel Watson

S Chapman

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your request for information received on 31 January 2018 concerning:

Please state the number of residential homes owned by the Council and the percentage owned by leaseholders.

Please state the method of apportioning service charges - whether by number of units, square footage, rateable value or by any other method for:

- 1. General service charges
- 2. Major works

If there are different methods used please specify which method applies to which estate.

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am writing to inform you that we have searched our records and the information you requested is not held by the London Borough of Bexley.

London Borough of Bexley do not own any Council stock.

If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled, you can request a review by writing to:

Complaint and Freedom of Information Officer London Borough of Bexley Civic Offices 2 Watling Street Bexleyheath Kent DA6 7AT

Or by email to xxx@xxxxxx.xxx.xx

Yours faithfully

Hazel Watson Complaints and FOI Officer Complaints and FOI Service